Form PTO-1595	R	07-13	-1990	HEET	U.S. Departme	nt of Commerce
- · · ·					Patent and T	rademark Office
the first of Detector		10076		ginal documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ie	NRD (5): 6-24-9	'R	2. Name and addre	ss of receiving part	y(ies):	.s. p. 0025
Aaron M. Johnson			Name: <u>Davoil, In</u> Internal Address	526 U 29/09		
Additional name(s) of conveyir	ng parties attached?	? _Yes <u>X</u> No				
3. Nature of conveyance:						
			Street Address:	2550 Downing Drive	e	
X_Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change	, e of Name	City: Fort Worth	State: <u>Texas</u>	ZIP:76106	
Execution Date: June 24, 1998			Additional name	(s) & address(es) at	ttached?Yes _>	<u>(</u> No
 Application number(s) or p If this document is being fi A. Patent Application No.(s) 	led together with a	Docket No.	1			
If this document is being fi	led together with a s) Attorney [1302JB-29	new application, Docket No. 9687	the execution date of)		
If this document is being fi A. Patent Application No.(s	led together with a Attorney [1302JB-2 y to whom correspo uld be mailed:	new application, Docket No. 9687 Additional numbe	the execution date of B. Patent No.(s rs attached: Yes)		1
If this document is being fi A. Patent Application No.(s 5. Name and address of part concerning document shou	led together with a 3) Attorney [1302JB-29 y to whom correspo uld be mailed: 2. Hill	new application, Docket No. 9687 Additional numbe	the execution date of B. Patent No.(s rs attached: Yes 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cf) <u>X</u> No applications and pa	atents involved	1\$ <u>40.00</u>
If this document is being fi A. Patent Application No.(s 5. Name and address of part concerning document shot Name: Kenneth (led together with a s) Attorney [1302JB-29 y to whom correspo uld be mailed: C. Hill h, Bradley, Gunter & h Street	new application, Docket No. 9687 Additional numbe	the execution date of B. Patent No.(s rs attached:Yes 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cf XX_Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit account 06-0580) applications and part R 1.21(h)) to be charged to de t number:	atents involved eposit account	\$ <u>40.00</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s 5. Name and address of part concerning document shot Name: Kenneth (Internal Address: Felsmar Street Address: 777 Mair Suite 160	led together with a s) Attorney [1302JB-29 y to whom correspo- uld be mailed: C. Hill h, Bradley, Gunter & h Street	Additional numbe	the execution date of B. Patent No.(s rs attached:Yes 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cf XX_Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit account 06-0580) Applications and part R 1.21(h)) to be charged to do	atents involved eposit account	\$ <u>40.00</u>
 If this document is being fi A. Patent Application No.(s 5. Name and address of part concerning document shot Name: <u>Kenneth (</u>Internal Address: <u>Felsmar</u> Street Address: <u>777 Mair</u> Suite 160 	led together with a 3) Attorney [1302JB-29 1302JB-29 y to whom correspo- uld be mailed: C. Hill h. Bradley, Gunter & D. State:Texas	new application, Docket No. 9687 Additional numbe ondence <u>& Dillon, LLP</u> 	the execution date of B. Patent No.(s rs attached:Yes 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cf XX_ Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit account 06-0580 (Attach dup) USE THIS SPACE) <u>X</u> No applications and para TR 1.21(h)) to be charged to do t number: <u>icate_copy of this para</u>	atents involved eposit account age if paying by de	\$40.00
If this document is being fi A. Patent Application No.(s 5. Name and address of part concerning document shot Name: Kenneth (Internal Address: Felsmar Street Address: 777 Mair Suite 160 City: Fort Worth 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled	led together with a 3) Attorney [1302JB-29 1302JB-29 y to whom correspo- uld be mailed: C. Hill h. Bradley, Gunter & D. State:Texas	new application, Docket No. 9687 Additional number ondence <u>& Dillon, LLP</u> 	the execution date of B. Patent No.(s rs attached:Yes 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cf XX_ Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit account 06-0580 (Attach dup) USE THIS SPACE) <u>X</u> No applications and particular TR 1.21(h)) to be charged to do t number: licate copy of this particular ect and any attached	atents involved eposit account age if paying by de d copy is a true co $\frac{24}{Date} J_{HM} e$	\$40.00 posit account) py of the origina 2 [998

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>Aaron M. Johnson</u>, having a mailing address of 6702 Saddleridge Road, Arlington, Texas 76016, have invented new and useful improvements in a

LIGHT FIXTURE ELEMENT

for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said application being identified by Attorney Docket No. 1302JB-29687.

WHEREAS, DAVOIL, INC. d/b/a QUORUM INTERNATIONAL, a Corporation, having a correspondence address of 2550 Downing Drive, Fort Worth, Texas 76106, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in said application and my Letter Patent which may issue thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign to said company, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all my title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said company, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said company.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I execute this	assignment	on the	<u>24</u> day of	CIONE
, 1998.				•	0

AARON-M. JOHNSON

STATE OF COUNTY OF

Before me personally appeared Aaron M. Johnson and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the 27^{12} day of 5000, 1998.

Notary Public In and for EXA-State of My Commission Expires:



1302JB-29687/57261.1

RECORDED: 06/24/1998